JOSEPH F. MARKOSEK, MEMBER

314 IRVIS OFFICE BUILDING P.O. BOX 202025 HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17120-2025 PHONE: (717) 783-1012 FAX: (717).705-1891

COMMERCE BUILDING 4232 NORTHERN PIKE, SUITE 303 MONROEVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 15146 PHONE: (412) 856-8284 FAX: (412) 374-9242

E-MAIL: jmarkose@pahouse.net WEB SITE: www.pahouse.com/markosek

2639

House of Representatives COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG

COMMITTEES

TRANSPORTATION, CHAIRMAN

STATE TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION AVIATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE STATE MOTOR CARRIER ADVISORY COMMITTEE STATE RAIL FREIGHT ADVISORY COMMITTEE PEDALCYCLE & PEDESTRIAN ADVISORY COMMITTEE INTERSTATE RAIL PASSENGER ADVISORY COUNCIL **INTERGOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS**

November 20, 2009

Arthur Coccodrilli, Chairman **IRRC** 333 Market Street, 14th Floor

Dear Chairman Coccodrilli:

Harrisburg, PA 17101

I want to express strong support of Regulation 16A-4816. This regulation will require anyone who sells preneed funeral arrangements to become licensed. Licensed funeral directors must complete several years of schooling. They maintain their knowledge of the laws and regulations through continuing education classes. A licensed professional understands the current requirements and is the only qualified person to sell preneed funeral arrangements.

I support Regulation 16A-4816 and I urge you to support is as well.

Sincerely, Markoul

bseph F. Markosek State Representative 25th Legislative District

JFM/tf

Cc:

Representative Readshaw John M. Dobrinick John W. Erikson

·范尔·克·克尔·克勒尔克 各种遗迹 1、12、4.5%